### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sverker Norrby	10/30/2008
Pablo Artal	10/30/2008
Patricia Ann Piers	10/30/2008
Marrie Van Der Mooren	10/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abbott Medical Optics Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13222944

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)247-8679

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-247-8200

Email: heidi.ventura@amo.abbott.com
Correspondent Name: ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS, INC.
Address Line 1: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51842USD2C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi Ventura

Total Attachments: 3

source=51842USD2C3\_eAssignment#page1.tif source=51842USD2C3\_eAssignment#page2.tif source=51842USD2C3\_eAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026840 FRAME: 0473

13222944

CH & AD DD

Application No.: 12/175,395 Docket No. 51842DIV2CON

Filing Date: July 17, 2008

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sverker Norrby, a citizen of Sweden, residing in Leek, The Netherlands, and Pablo Artal, a citizen of Spain, residing in Murcia, Spain, and Patricia Ann Piers, a citizen of Canada, residing in Groningen, The Netherlands, and Marrie Van Der Mooren, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing in Engelbert, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHODS OF OBTAINING OPHTHALMIC LENSES PROVIDING THE EYE WITH REDUCED ABERRATIONS, as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/175,395 filed July 17, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, **Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, CA 92705, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Applications and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal reprensentatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial and/or intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

PATENT REEL: 026840 FRAME: 0474 Application No.: 12/175,395 Filing Date: July 17, 2008

Docket No. 51842DIV2CON

all divisional, continuations, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 30-10-2008

Sverker Norrby

Dated:

Pablo Artal

Dated: 30-10 - 2008

Batricia Ann Piers

Dated: 30-10-2005

Marke Van Der Mooren

Application No.: 12/175,395 Filing Date: July 17, 2008

Docket No. 51842DIV2CON

all divisional, continuations, release, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated:	Sverker Norrby
Dated: 001, 30, 2008	Pablo Artal
Dated:	Patricia Ann Piers
Dated:	Marrie Van Der Wooren

PATENT REEL: 026840 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 08/31/2011